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Memo No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-42/2024/6/ 7Y Dated:- 0] op,/l_L,
To

The HODs (CSE, ECE, CIVIL, MECH, Applied Science)

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.,

Sector - 26, Chandigarh.
Subject:- Academic Calendar 2023-24 (Even semester).
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Kindly refer to the subject noted above and find enclosed herewith a copy
‘of Academic Calendar for the B.E. 214, 4th, 6th & 8th semester for session 2023-24 in respect
of Chandigarh College of Engineering & Technology (Degree Wing), Sector-26, Chandigarh
for information and taking necessary action please.

This issue with the approval of W/Principal dated 01.02.2024.
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A Tt 4/1l7 / A ‘IAL{
Prof. Incharge Academic Affairs
DA/- as above Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.,

Sector - 26, Chandigar&/
Endst. No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-42/2024/|35=3p  Dated:o { 01} W

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and
necessary action:-

Jt. 1/C Academic Affairs, CCET.
2. Incharge - website, CCET.

3 Head of Office, CCET.

4, PA to W/Principal.

g& *——fé——/ll' / Lg[_,l?
Prof. Incharge Academic Affair's

% Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.
Sector - 26, Chandigarj./



. CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &

TECHNOLOGY (DEGREE WING)
Sector-26, Chandigarh — 160019 (U.T.), INDIA
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi/Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh
(Government Institute under Chandigarh(UT) Administration)

fm"

o

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2n4d, 4th, 6th & 8th SEMESTER
SESSION: 2023-24

- EVENTS FROM TO
No.
| Academic term: Teaching S
1 forthe BUGh seehssiur 08-01-2024 (Monday) 03-05-2024(Friday)
2 Minor-1 26-02-2024 (Monday) 01-03-2024 (Friday)
3 Minor-2 29-04-2024 (Monday) 03-05-2024 (Friday)
Study Group for Even : .
4 semester (Preparatory) 04-05-2024 (Saturday) 10-05-2024 (Friday)
University Examination .
9 ETheorv] Even semester 13-05-2024 (Monday) 28-05-2024 (Tuesday)
Showing of answer sheets v
6 £ dhi hla 27-05-2024 (Monday) 31-05-2024 (Friday)
) Summer Vacation 31-05-2024 (Friday) 08-07-2024 (Monday)
Department reopen for
8 Oild ol ibstos 09-07-2024 (Tuesday)

j) ot T ARG 1 /.1/27
Prof. Incharge Academic Affairs

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.
Sector - 26, Chandigagx./



